



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID		(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 107-019A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA							
0010 511-005A	548.000	18.00000	9,864.00	20.35000	11,151.80		
CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE C SY							
0015 553-005A	58,682.100	8.25000	484,127.33	8.25000	484,127.33		
EPOXY OVERLAY SF							
0020 566-005A	154.300	70.00000	10,801.00	165.00000	25,459.50		
COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 1" JEENE FT							
0025 566-005B	274.400	90.00000	24,696.00	192.50000	52,822.00		
COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT 2" JEENE FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0030	581-005A	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00	
	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR PREPARATION	FT					
0035	581-010A	0.200	1.00000	0.20	55,000.00000	11,000.00	
	CONCRETE CRACK EPOXY INJECTION	GAL					
0040	582-005A	19.000	300.00000	5,700.00	385.00000	7,315.00	
	PATCH AND REPAIR OF CONCRETE SURFACE	SF					
0045	587-005A	(1.000)	829,500.00000	829,500.00	1,749,000.00000	1,749,000.00	
	PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL GIRDERS AND CROSSFRAMES	L S					
0050	623-005A	82.000	550.00000	45,100.00	198.00000	16,236.00	
	CONC SLOPE PAVING	SY					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID		(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 624-005A	19.000 CY	400.00000	7,600.00	319.00000	6,061.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0060 626-010A	1,457.000 SF	23.50000	34,239.50	35.20000	51,286.40		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0065 626-035A	9.000 EACH	10.00000	90.00	137.50000	1,237.50		
BARRICADE TY 2							
0070 626-040A	11.000 EACH	66.00000	726.00	289.30000	3,182.30		
BARRICADE TY 3							
0075 626-050A	900.000 EACH	30.00000	27,000.00	104.50000	94,050.00		
DRUMS							
0080 626-076A	2,240.000 HR	5.50000	12,320.00	3.08000	6,899.20		
ARROW BOARD TY C							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID		(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 626-105A	448.000	37.50000	16,800.00	68.20000	30,553.60		
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0090 626-119A	4.000	19,800.00000	79,200.00	16,500.00000	66,000.00		
TRUCK ATTENUATOR	EACH						
0095 626-135A	300.000	6.50000	1,950.00	15.40000	4,620.00		
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0100 630-025A	22,866.000	0.55000	12,576.30	0.66000	15,091.56		
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0105 640-010A	103.000	12.00000	1,236.00	8.80000	906.40		
RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	676-015A	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
	RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	L S						
0115	S501-35A	14,018.000	3.50000	49,063.00	17.60000	246,716.80		
	SP BRIDGE DECK PREPARATION	SY						
0120	S501-50A	1,682.000	105.00000	176,610.00	176.00000	296,032.00		
	SP BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALER	GAL						
0125	S900-50A	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT PATCH AND REPAIR CONCRETE SURFACE	CA						
0130	S916-05A	56.000	762.00000	42,672.00	1,529.00000	85,624.00		
	SP TRAF CNTL MANAGER	DAY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20487230330

Counties: Kootenai, Shoshone

Letting Date: June 13, 2023

District(s): D1 Design Construction A Jerry Wilson

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(487)

Contract Time: 56 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY24 D1 BRIDGE REPAIR

Line No / Item ID		(1) COLDWATER GROUP, INC.		(2) LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A020(487	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0135	S916-05B	112.000	1.00000 112.00	258.50000	28,952.00		
	SP PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	DAY					
0140	Z629-05A	(1.000)	365,000.00000 365,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
Section Totals:			\$2,262,983.33		\$3,677,074.39		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,262,983.33		\$3,677,074.39		
Contract Item Totals			\$2,262,983.33		\$3,677,074.39		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,262,983.33		\$3,677,074.39		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum